FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 14, 2023

Contact: Dennette Young

504-450-1874 or dennette@raisingthebar.org

## Louisiana Bar Foundation Hosts Pop Up Tour in Monroe

(Monroe, Louisiana) Louisiana Bar Foundation (LBF) President Deidre D. Robert is traveling throughout the state with the 2023 LBF Pop Up Tour.

The Northeast Pop Up is-Thursday, November 16, 2023, at noon Lotus Club 130 Desiard Street Monroe, LA 71201

Guest speakers include: Hon. Marcus Hunter Adam Cossey, LBF Board Member Juanita Gooding, Executive Director Project Celebration

The program covers the following-

- An overview of civil legal aid.
- How civil legal aid needs are increasing.
- The critical need for investing in civil legal aid.
- Nonprofit organizations in the field that are providing crucial civil legal support to your community.
- LBF Kids' Chance Awareness-scholarships for children of injured Louisiana Workers

The LBF Pop Up Tour encompasses nine regions throughout Louisiana. Follow us on social media!

###

Louisiana Bar Foundation is the state's largest funder of civil legal aid. We partner with a trusted network of more than 70 organizations that lead community driven efforts to help families facing noncriminal, civil legal challenges. Our goal is to make sure that all Louisianans, regardless of their background or income level, have access to civil legal services that they need.